
RACE  1	 10:32 PM	 (€23,000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1800m
1	 0	 Idylle Du Fraisse (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 M Brunelli (3.5)	 13.7%	 M M Scandella-lacaille	13.3%
2	 0	 Star Icon (FR)	 58	 [	12]	G Millet	 9.7%	 M M Scandella-lacaille	13.3%
3	 2233	 Iowa City (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 P Cottier	 16.5%
4	 4	 Magic Impresa (FR)	 58	 [	11]	A Crastus	 6.1%	 N Perret	 8.4%
5	 9	 Nuit De Gala (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.0%	 J C Rouget	 23.1%
6	 7	 Just For Gab’s (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 T Bachelot	 10.9%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
7	 003	 Berlinetta (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
8	 7	 Thorgalle (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 G Legras	 6.3%	 R Chotard	 8.8%
9	 6	 Lola Montes (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 16.7%	 F Vermeulen	 10.9%
10	 62993	 Americadream (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 M Grandin	 11.9%	 E Mikhalides	 8.8%
11	 0	 Lady Manzor (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 I Mendizabal	 7.6%	 Mme B Re-scandella	 7.5%
12	 	 Tanfepas (FR)	 56	 [	10]	A Orani	 16.3%	 J Andreu	 13.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Iowa City (FR)
	 4	 Magic Impresa (FR)
	 6	 Just For Gab’s (FR)
	 7	 Berlinetta (FR)

10	Americadream (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Iowa City (FR) Placed on all four runs, the latter when 3rd at Vichy over 1600m 
on August 19th. Key player. Magic Impresa (FR) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 4th over 
1600m. Should improve and strip fitter. Just For Gab’s (FR) Can improve from last run and be on the 
premises. Berlinetta (FR) Looks to be improving and can not be ruled-out.

RACE  2	 11:07 PM	 (€23,000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1800m
1	 868	 Vharqam (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 I Mendizabal	 7.6%	 Mme B Re-scandella	 7.5%
2	 742525	 Anaconda	 58	 [	9]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 P Cottier	 16.5%
3	 52	 Shooting (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 M Pitart	 10.3%
4	 88	 Happy Together (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 A Guilloteau (2.5)	 5.9%	 F Vermeulen	 10.9%
5	 7	 Bello Leo (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 T Bachelot	 10.9%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
6	 33	 Hohenschwangau (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 16.7%	 F Vermeulen	 10.9%
7	 80	 Guacari (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.0%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
8	 92	 Stellar Chop (FR)	 58	 [	10]	G Millet	 9.7%	 S Labate	 5.1%
9	 8	 Master Cath (FR)	 58	 [	11]	A Orani	 16.3%	 J Reynier	 17.4%
10	 	 Chant Dore (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 M Grandin	 11.9%	 R Fradet	 9.6%
11	 	 Get Baraka (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 A Crastus	 6.1%	 N Perret	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Hohenschwangau (FR)
	 3	 Shooting (FR)
	 9	 Master Cath (FR)
	 2	 Anaconda

2	 Anaconda	 33% 5	 Bello Leo (FR)	 1:54.72

Race Preview: Hohenschwangau (FR) Has run well when 3rd on both of his runs, the latter over 
1500m at Clairefontaine on August 16th. Sets the standard. Shooting (FR) Can not be overlooked. 
Master Cath (FR) Will know more and can have a say. Anaconda 5th last time, 2nd before that over 
1400m at La Teste on July 3rd in a maiden race. Ought to be in the mix.

RACE  3	 11:42 PM	 (€20,000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1200m
1	 917120	 Cour Du Roi	 61	 [	9]	 M Guyon	 16.7%	 F Vermeulen	 10.9%
2	 185510	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 59	 [	4]	 M Romary (1.5)	 10.8%	 C H Plisson	 5.6%
3	 234009	 Monsieurvalchop (FR)	 58.5	 [	3]	 A Orani	 16.3%	 J Parize	 5.5%
4	 600460	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	M Grandin	 11.9%	 F Vermeulen	 10.9%
5	 234087	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 M Germain (1.5)	 11.0%	 P Cottier	 16.5%
6	 312963	 Till We Die (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.0%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
7	 442050	 Idee De Cheval (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 N Perret	 8.4%
8	 050636	 Expertise (IRE)	 55	 [	5]	 I Mendizabal	 7.6%	 F Boualem	 5.7%
9	 097000	 Cervaro (FR)	 53	 [	1]	 C Banz (2)	 7.9%	 L Bernhardt	 12.5%
10	871600	 Wasachop (FR)	 52.5	 [	10]	A Crastus	 6.1%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
11	770098	 Indyco	 52.5	 [	2]	 A Guilloteau (1.5)	 5.9%	 F Vermeulen	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Cour Du Roi
	 6	 Till We Die (FR)
	 2	 Shelbylandor (FR)
	 8	 Expertise (IRE)

1	 Cour Du Roi	 100%
9	 Cervaro (FR)	 29%
10	Wasachop (FR)	 26%
5	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 21%
6	 Till We Die (FR)	 20%

1	 Cour Du Roi	 42%
3	 Monsieurvalchop (FR)	35%
5	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 33%
11	 Indyco	 26%
4	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 26%

9	 Cervaro (FR)	 1:06.83
6	 Till We Die (FR)	 1:07.89
10	Wasachop (FR)	 1:07.98
1	 Cour Du Roi	 1:08.83
7	 Idee De Cheval (FR)	1:09.24

Race Preview: Cour Du Roi Can bounce back after a below-par run last time on a track he likes. Till 
We Die (FR) Has won over track and trip before and can not be discounted. Shelbylandor (FR) Won 
two runs ago over 1000m at Vichy in a Class 4 handicap on August 7th. Hard to leave out. Expertise 
(IRE) Can make the top four.

RACE  4	 12:17 AM	 (€16,000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1200m
1	 805133	 I Dare (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 11.9%	 Mme N Sigaud	 0.0%
2	 056944	 Toutelusive (FR)	 59.5	 [	2]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 M Planard	 4.5%
3	 142265	 Noble Amber (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.0%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
4	 679000	 Haaricia (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 T Bachelot	 10.9%	 F Boualem	 5.7%
5	 949428	 Idaho James (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 M Germain (1.5)	 11.0%	 F Foresi	 7.5%
6	 548334	 Cotai Hero (IRE)	 57.5	 [	6]	 A Orani	 16.3%	 G Luisi	 0.0%
7	 772772	 Kenzydancer (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 F Foresi	 2.5%	 F Foresi	 7.5%
8	 064870	 Night Of The Opera (IRE)	 52	 [	10]	G Legras	 6.3%	 M Planard	 4.5%
9	 005909	 Buti (FR)	 52	 [	5]	 A Crastus	 6.1%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
10	800000	 Santi Del Mare (FR)	 51.5	 [	8]	 M Brunelli (0.5)	 13.7%	 J Leras	 3.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 I Dare (FR)
	 7	 Kenzydancer (FR)
	 6	 Cotai Hero (IRE)
	 2	 Toutelusive (FR)

7	 Kenzydancer (FR)	 33%
3	 Noble Amber (FR)	 22%
1	 I Dare (FR)	 17%
8	 Night Of The Opera (IRE)	13%
10	Santi Del Mare (FR)	 13%

9	 Buti (FR)	 37%
3	 Noble Amber (FR)	 33%
5	 Idaho James (FR)	 30%
7	 Kenzydancer (FR)	 29%
1	 I Dare (FR)	 24%

8	 Night Of The Opera (IRE)	1:07.85
7	 Kenzydancer (FR)	 1:08.02
10	Santi Del Mare (FR)	1:08.08
2	 Toutelusive (FR)	 1:08.37
3	 Noble Amber (FR)	 1:08.62

Race Preview: I Dare (FR) Has been running well of late. Consistent performer. Kenzydancer (FR) 
Did well when 2nd in a Class 4 handicap at Vichy on June 23rd over 1000m last time. This trip will be 
no issue. Cotai Hero (IRE) 4th last time over 1500m on the PSF on March 14th at Marseille -Pont-
Vivaux. Can be a threat. Toutelusive (FR) Ought to be in the shake-up.
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RACE  5	 12:47 AM	 (€27,000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1700m
1	 15	 Baliros (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 A Orani	 16.3%	 J Andreu	 13.1%
2	 551	 Donegal (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 M Guyon	 16.7%	 J Reynier	 17.4%
3	 16	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 T Piccone	 11.3%	 R Chotard	 8.8%
4	 651235	 Pastisse (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 11.9%	 P Cottier	 16.5%
5	 123445	 Stunning Angel (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 R Fradet	 9.6%
6	 945	 Linderhof (FR)	 54	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 6.1%	 F Vermeulen	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 3	 Lady Vitesse (FR)
	 2	 Donegal (FR)
	 5	 Stunning Angel (FR)
	 4	 Pastisse (FR)

4	 Pastisse (FR)	 56%
5	 Stunning Angel (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Lady Vitesse (FR) Won before that over 1350m on her debut at Lyon Parilly on June 
24th. Leading chance. Donegal (FR) Should be on the premises. Stunning Angel (FR) 5th last time. 
One to consider. Pastisse (FR) 5th last time, 3rd before that over 1300m in a handicap on August 3rd 
at Deauville. Place claims.

RACE  6	 1:17 AM	 (€17,000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   1700m
1	 006	 Logis (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 G Millet	 9.7%	 R Fradet	 9.6%
2	 339235	 Nobleman (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 T Bachelot	 10.9%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
3	 	 Algiz (IRE)	 58	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 16.7%	 F Vermeulen	 10.9%
4	 	 Black Greek (IRE)	 58	 [	7]	 A Guilloteau (2.5)	 5.9%	 F Vermeulen	 10.9%
5	 23	 Sound Of Thunder (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 J Reynier	 17.4%
6	 9	 With Presence (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 M Brunelli (3.5)	 13.7%	 M M Scandella-lacaille	13.3%
7	 43672	 Baignade (IRE)	 56.5	 [	1]	 M Grandin	 11.9%	 P Cottier	 16.5%
8	 3	 Absolute (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 A Orani	 16.3%	 J Reynier	 17.4%
9	 	 Her Majesty (FR)	 54.5	 [	3]	 M Eon (1.5)	 11.0%	 N Bellanger	 11.0%
10	 	 Dab Of Paint (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	M Germain (1.5)	 11.0%	 J Reynier	 17.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 8	 Absolute (FR)
	 3	 Algiz (IRE)
	 7	 Baignade (IRE)
	 5	 Sound Of Thunder (FR)

5	 Sound Of Thunder (FR)	 67%
8	 Absolute (FR)	 33%
7	 Baignade (IRE)	 17%

Race Preview: Absolute (FR) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 3th over 1600m. Should 
improve and strip fitter. Algiz (IRE) No Nay Never colt out of Queenscliff. Baignade (IRE) Can make 
the top four. Sound Of Thunder (FR) Fair 3rd last time at Aix-Les-Bains over 1800m on July 9th on 
her second start. She will keep improving and is in the mix.

RACE  7	 1:47 AM	 (€14,000)	 Marseille-Borely	 --   2000m
1	 315500	 Rabbah (FR)	 59	 [	10]	C Banz (3.5)	 7.9%	 C Escuder	 9.2%
2	 104900	 Interieur	 59	 [	6]	 M Germain (1.5)	 11.0%	 P Cottier	 16.5%
3	 057011	 Selket (IRE)	 57.5	 [	9]	 A Orani	 16.3%	 J Andreu	 13.1%
4	 000100	 Les Aldudes (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 G Millet	 9.7%	 P Sigaud	 10.7%
5	 859300	 Living Nelson (IRE)	 57	 [	7]	 C Pacaut (1.5)	 8.0%	 N Perret	 8.4%
6	 008032	 Verlan (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 11.9%	 E Mikhalides	 8.8%
7	 420780	 Pierre Le Grand	 57	 [	2]	 M Brunelli (3.5)	 13.7%	 M M Scandella-lacaille	13.3%
8	 909570	 O’ssitot (IRE)	 56	 [	3]	 F Foresi	 2.5%	 F Foresi	 7.5%
9	 033744	 Iphitos	 56	 [	5]	 M Guyon	 16.7%	 L Baudron	 7.0%
10	239478	 Ludden Lass (IRE)	 54.5	 [	4]	 A Crastus	 6.1%	 F Boualem	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARSEILLE-BORELY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Selket (IRE)
	 6	 Verlan (FR)
	 8	 O’ssitot (IRE)
	 2	 Interieur

4	 Les Aldudes (FR)	 31%
1	 Rabbah (FR)	 22%
9	 Iphitos	 19%
7	 Pierre Le Grand	 19%
2	 Interieur	 16%

6	 Verlan (FR)	 36%
3	 Selket (IRE)	 33%
2	 Interieur	 28%
1	 Rabbah (FR)	 25%
7	 Pierre Le Grand	 25%

7	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:00.96
2	 Interieur	 2:01.05
1	 Rabbah (FR)	 2:01.62
5	 Living Nelson (IRE)	2:01.64
4	 Les Aldudes (FR)	 2:03.18

Race Preview: Selket (IRE) Honest filly who knows how to win. Verlan (FR) Decent 2nd at Dax when 
beaten narrowly over 2300m in a Class 4 handicap on July 26th on his latest outing. Player. O’ssitot 
(IRE) He can make the top four. Interieur 4th before that over 2000m at Marseille Borely on May 10th 
in a Class 4 handicap. Place chance.
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第  1 场	 10:32 PM	 (23,000欧元)	 					   马赛	 -- 1800公尺
1	 0	伊德莱斯	 Idylle Du Fraisse (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 布纳利(3.5)	13.7%	 康德拉	 13.3%
2	 0	星星标志	 Star Icon (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 米勒特	 9.7%	 康德拉	 13.3%
3	 2233	艾瓦城市	 Iowa City (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 克迪尔	 16.5%
4	 4	魔术	 Magic Impresa (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 卡拉图	 6.1%	 佩瑞特	 8.4%
5	 9	盛大晚会	 Nuit De Gala (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.0%	 鲁热	 23.1%
6	 7	加布斯	 Just For Gab’s (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 10.9%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
7	 003	贝林纳塔	 Berlinetta (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
8	 7	托佳尔	 Thorgalle (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 利格拉	 6.3%	 肖塔尔	 8.8%
9	 6	萝拉魔特	 Lola Montes (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 16.7%	 维莫林	 10.9%
10	 62993	美国梦想	 Americadream (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 11.9%	 米卡利	 8.8%
11	 0	曼佐少女	 Lady Manzor (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 7.6%	 斯康德拉	 7.5%
12	 	丹菲帕斯	 Tanfepas (FR)	 56	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 16.3%	 安德鲁	 13.1%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	艾瓦城市

	 4	 魔术

	 6	 加布斯

	 7	 贝林纳塔

10	美国梦想	 33%

赛事预览: 艾瓦城市 前四场赛事均获胜，今不失为此程大热门之一。 魔术 首战表现不俗，于此

场合状态更勇能有良多进展。 加布斯 前仗已有进展，上阵此程可再显身手。 贝林纳塔 看似已

循序渐进，上阵此场合不容忽视。

第  2 场	 11:07 PM	 (23,000欧元)	 					   马赛	 -- 1800公尺
1	 868	哈尔安	 Vharqam (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 7.6%	 斯康德拉	 7.5%
2	 742525	大猛蛇	 Anaconda	 58	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 克迪尔	 16.5%
3	 52	射击	 Shooting (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 毕塔特	 10.3%
4	 88	快乐一起	 Happy Together (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 吉洛特(2.5)	 5.9%	 维莫林	 10.9%
5	 7	贝洛利欧	 Bello Leo (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 10.9%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
6	 33	霍恩斯	 Hohenschwangau (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 16.7%	 维莫林	 10.9%
7	 80	佳卡利	 Guacari (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.0%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
8	 92	戴拉快车	 Stellar Chop (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 米勒特	 9.7%	 拉巴特	 5.1%
9	 8	猫大师	 Master Cath (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 欧拉尼	 16.3%	 利尼尔	 17.4%
10	 	圣歌多尔	 Chant Dore (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 11.9%	 弗拉德	 9.6%
11	 	巴拉卡	 Get Baraka (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 6.1%	 佩瑞特	 8.4%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 6	霍恩斯

	 3	 射击

	 9	 猫大师

	 2	 大猛蛇

2	 大猛蛇	 33% 5	 贝洛利欧	1:54.72

赛事预览: 霍恩斯 前两役赛事皆获得季军，今状态保持在一定的水准，获胜不难。 射击 上阵此

程能有佳绩，值得考虑。 猫大师 于此场合凭经验有望带来惊喜。 大猛蛇 前仗表现不俗，上阵

此程有机会争得一席之位。

第  3 场	 11:42 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   马赛	 -- 1200公尺
1	 917120	库尔雷伊	 Cour Du Roi	 61	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 16.7%	 维莫林	 10.9%
2	 185510	谢比兰德	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 59	 [	 4]	 罗马利(1.5)	10.8%	 皮利森	 5.6%
3	 234009	怪兽快车	 Monsieurvalchop (FR)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 欧拉尼	 16.3%	 帕里兹	 5.5%
4	 600460	白色春天	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	 格兰丁	 11.9%	 维莫林	 10.9%
5	 234087	布朗布鲁	 Blanc Bleu (FR)	 57	 [	 7]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	11.0%	 克迪尔	 16.5%
6	 312963	战下去	 Till We Die (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.0%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
7	 442050	谢瓦	 Idee De Cheval (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 佩瑞特	 8.4%
8	 050636	专家	 Expertise (IRE)	 55	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 7.6%	 柏勒姆	 5.7%
9	 097000	瑟瓦洛	 Cervaro (FR)	 53	 [	 1]	 班斯(2)	 7.9%	 贝哈德	 12.5%
10	 871600	瓦莎飞刀	 Wasachop (FR)	 52.5	 [	10]	 卡拉图	 6.1%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
11	 770098	印迪克	 Indyco	 52.5	 [	 2]	 吉洛特(1.5)	 5.9%	 维莫林	 10.9%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	库尔雷伊

	 6	 战下去

	 2	 谢比兰德

	 8	 专家

1	 库尔雷伊	 100%
9	 瑟瓦洛	 29%
10	瓦莎飞刀	 26%
5	 布朗布鲁	 21%
6	 战下去	 20%

1	 库尔雷伊	 42%
3	 怪兽快车	 35%
5	 布朗布鲁	 33%
11	印迪克	 26%
4	 白色春天	 26%

9	 瑟瓦洛	 1:06.83
6	 战下去	 1:07.89
10	瓦莎飞刀	1:07.98
1	 库尔雷伊	1:08.83
7	 谢瓦	 1:09.24

赛事预览: 库尔雷伊 前仗表现理想，于此跑道甚合适，有望重振雄风。 战下去 曾于此跑道有作

为，再度上场不容小觑。 谢比兰德 前两役赛事皆胜得漂亮，上阵此程值得留意。 专家 挑战此

程有胜算，今不可错失。

第  4 场	 12:17 AM	(16,000欧元)	 					   马赛	 -- 1200公尺
1	 805133	我敢	 I Dare (FR)	 60	 [	 7]	 格兰丁	 11.9%	 斯格得	 0.0%
2	 056944	图特鲁西	 Toutelusive (FR)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 百纳德	 4.5%
3	 142265	安贝尔	 Noble Amber (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.0%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
4	 679000	哈利希亚	 Haaricia (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 10.9%	 柏勒姆	 5.7%
5	 949428	伊达赫	 Idaho James (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	11.0%	 弗雷西	 7.5%
6	 548334	科泰英雄	 Cotai Hero (IRE)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 16.3%	 路易斯	 0.0%
7	 772772	肯兹舞者	 Kenzydancer (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 佛乐斯	 2.5%	 弗雷西	 7.5%
8	 064870	午夜剧场	 Night Of The Opera (IRE)	52	 [	10]	 利格拉	 6.3%	 百纳德	 4.5%
9	 005909	布迪	 Buti (FR)	 52	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 6.1%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
10	 800000	山狄	 Santi Del Mare (FR)	 51.5	 [	 8]	 布纳利(0.5)	13.7%	 乐雅思	 3.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	我敢

	 7	 肯兹舞者

	 6	 科泰英雄

	 2	 图特鲁西

7	 肯兹舞者	 33%
3	 安贝尔	 22%
1	 我敢	 17%
8	 午夜剧场	 13%
10	山狄	 13%

9	 布迪	 37%
3	 安贝尔	 33%
5	 伊达赫	 30%
7	 肯兹舞者	 29%
1	 我敢	 24%

8	 午夜剧场	1:07.85
7	 肯兹舞者	1:08.02
10	山狄	 1:08.08
2	 图特鲁西	1:08.37
3	 安贝尔	 1:08.62

赛事预览: 我敢 后劲十足，今于此程状态稳健能于末段一掠而上。 肯兹舞者 上役获得亚军表现

亮眼，上阵此程没有难度。 科泰英雄 凭上役赛事佳绩于此场合不失为争霸分子之一。 图特鲁
西 挑战此赛程有望带来惊喜。
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第  5 场	 12:47 AM	(27,000欧元)	 					   马赛	 -- 1700公尺
1	 15	巴利洛斯	 Baliros (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 欧拉尼	 16.3%	 安德鲁	 13.1%
2	 551	好女孩	 Donegal (FR)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 16.7%	 利尼尔	 17.4%
3	 16	维泰斯	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 11.3%	 肖塔尔	 8.8%
4	 651235	帕斯缇	 Pastisse (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 11.9%	 克迪尔	 16.5%
5	 123445	惊世天使	 Stunning Angel (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 弗拉德	 9.6%
6	 945	林德胡夫	 Linderhof (FR)	 54	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 6.1%	 维莫林	 10.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 3	维泰斯

	 2	 好女孩

	 5	 惊世天使

	 4	 帕斯缇

4	 帕斯缇	 56%
5	 惊世天使	 33%

赛事预览: 维泰斯 首战1350公尺赛赢得精彩，于此程能一出即胜。 好女孩 上阵此场合表现理

想，有望交出漂亮成绩单。 惊世天使 上役赛事表现可取，于此场合值得多加关注。 帕斯缇 已

渐入佳境，今于此程能获得奖金。

第  6 场	 1:17 AM	 (17,000欧元)	 					   马赛	 -- 1700公尺
1	 006	洛基斯	 Logis (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 米勒特	 9.7%	 弗拉德	 9.6%
2	 339235	高贵之人	 Nobleman (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 10.9%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
3	 	艾吉兹	 Algiz (IRE)	 58	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 16.7%	 维莫林	 10.9%
4	 	希腊咒语	 Black Greek (IRE)	 58	 [	 7]	 吉洛特(2.5)	 5.9%	 维莫林	 10.9%
5	 23	雷声	 Sound Of Thunder (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 利尼尔	 17.4%
6	 9	存在感	 With Presence (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 布纳利(3.5)	13.7%	 康德拉	 13.3%
7	 43672	拜格纳德	 Baignade (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 11.9%	 克迪尔	 16.5%
8	 3	绝对	 Absolute (FR)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 16.3%	 利尼尔	 17.4%
9	 	女王	 Her Majesty (FR)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 伊恩(1.5)	 11.0%	 贝兰格	 11.0%
10	 	点点画家	 Dab Of Paint (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	11.0%	 利尼尔	 17.4%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 8	绝对

	 3	 艾吉兹

	 7	 拜格纳德

	 5	 雷声

5	 雷声	 67%
8	 绝对	 33%
7	 拜格纳德	 17%

赛事预览: 绝对 休战复出首战表现可取，上阵此程状态更佳获胜不难。 艾吉兹 首次上场力足打

开胜利之门。 拜格纳德 于此赛程实力不俗，今有机会拼入榜内。 雷声 越战越勇，今凭佳状有

机会入围。

第  7 场	 1:47 AM	 (14,000欧元)	 					   马赛	 -- 2000公尺
1	 315500	拉巴赫	 Rabbah (FR)	 59	 [	10]	 班斯(3.5)	 7.9%	 艾斯库德	 9.2%
2	 104900	特利	 Interieur	 59	 [	 6]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	11.0%	 克迪尔	 16.5%
3	 057011	赛尔凯特	 Selket (IRE)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 16.3%	 安德鲁	 13.1%
4	 000100	艾德杜	 Les Aldudes (FR)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 米勒特	 9.7%	 斯盖德	 10.7%
5	 859300	尼森达人	 Living Nelson (IRE)	 57	 [	 7]	 帕考特(1.5)	 8.0%	 佩瑞特	 8.4%
6	 008032	维尔兰	 Verlan (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 格兰丁	 11.9%	 米卡利	 8.8%
7	 420780	皮尔格兰	 Pierre Le Grand	 57	 [	 2]	 布纳利(3.5)	13.7%	 康德拉	 13.3%
8	 909570	奥希托	 O’ssitot (IRE)	 56	 [	 3]	 佛乐斯	 2.5%	 弗雷西	 7.5%
9	 033744	伊皮托斯	 Iphitos	 56	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 16.7%	 博德龙	 7.0%
10	 239478	鲁登拉斯	 Ludden Lass (IRE)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 卡拉图	 6.1%	 柏勒姆	 5.7%
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佳选 	 马赛 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	赛尔凯特

	 6	 维尔兰

	 8	 奥希托

	 2	 特利

4	 艾德杜	 31%
1	 拉巴赫	 22%
9	 伊皮托斯	 19%
7	 皮尔格兰	 19%
2	 特利	 16%

6	 维尔兰	 36%
3	 赛尔凯特	 33%
2	 特利	 28%
1	 拉巴赫	 25%
7	 皮尔格兰	 25%

7	 皮尔格兰	2:00.96
2	 特利	 2:01.05
1	 拉巴赫	 2:01.62
5	 尼森达人	2:01.64
4	 艾德杜	 2:03.18

赛事预览: 赛尔凯特 不失为此程实力良驹，今胜利在望。 维尔兰 前仗仅以微差获得亚军，上阵

此程有望力撼群驹。 奥希托 上阵此场合能有一番大作为。 特利 凭上役赛事佳绩于此赛程可争

得位置。
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